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Birthdays 

Happy Birthday to Callum who has his Birthday this week.  We hope you have had a lovely day! 

 

Yellow Zigzags 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Dates for your Diary 

Monday 16th January –  

Tuesday 17th January –  

Wednesday 18th January –  

Thursday 19th January – School Census – Change of Lunch Menu 

Friday 20th January –  

 

This week’s merit certificates are 

awarded to;  

Darwin Class – Eli 

Curie Class – Isla & Riley 

Attenborough Class – Adi & Jessica 

Einstein Class– Harry,Summer & Demian 

Sports Infants – Harriet 

Sports Juniors – Rafferty 

Well done everyone! 

Please may we remind parents and carers (including those who hold a disabled badge) not 

to park on the yellow zigzags outside School at drop off and collection times.  This is to 

protect the children and to keep them safe.  Although the sign says between 8am and 4pm 

we would ask that you be mindful outside of these times too as clubs are running before 

and after.  If you need assistance when collecting your child, please phone the school and 

a member of staff will be able to help you.  Thank you for your understanding. 



Online Safety Guides for Parents and Carers 

Please take some time to read the advice below as, unfortunately, some of our older children 

are not using this appropriately.  Online safety is part of our ongoing curriculum so it will be 

covered in school but parents and carers need to be aware of how to keep their child safe if 

using social media.   

 

 



KS2 Talent Show                   

Children in Attenborough and Einstein Class have the opportunity to showcase their talents 

whether it be singing, football skills or something else.  Children have been told to practise in 

their own time and can be in a group or perform as an individual.  Depending on how many 

applications Mrs Clarke receives, we may have to have a preliminary round before the grand 

final on 3rd February.  This event is just for the children and staff.  

We will be holding a similar event for our younger children later in the year.   

 

Inspire+ Aspire to Inspire 

Some of our KS2 children are taking part in 6 weekly sessions all about personal wellbeing and 

how to grow resilience and confidence.  It is being run by Sophie Devenish. 

 

 
 

Bronze Ambassador Training 

 

 
 

Buckminster’s 

“I think it is very good because it’s 

teaching us to aspire to be great and I 

feel inspired already.”  Yr 6 child  

The Bronze Young Ambassadors went to 

Huntingtower School on Monday for their 

training session.  They went over the script 

that they will be delivering to School at the 

Legacy Tour Assembly.  They received training 

and support for the upcoming Mass 

Participation Event which they will be planning 

and delivering to the School.  They also talked 

about the Mini Olympics which they will 

support too. 
 



Attenborough Class – Lino Printing 

 

 
 

Attenborough Class completed some fantastic lino print artwork with Mr Watkin based on their 

Egyptian topic. 

 

 

Darwin Castle Topic 

Darwin Class are asking if you have any cardboard boxes for their Castle Topic.  If these could 

be sent into School folded down please for storage reasons.  We will then share with you what 

they build from them!  Also if anyone has any knight costumes or hobby horses they no longer 

need these would be much appreciated.  Thank you. 

 

  
 



Dog Fouling on School Lane 

 

Unfortunately there has been a lot of dog fouling along School Lane towards Buckminster 

Village extending to right outside the School gates.  We have been out this morning to remove 

as much of it as we can and washed the pavement down. 

 

We have reported this to the Leicestershire County Council and would be grateful if you could 

too.  If you Google ‘Report a Problem Leicestershire County Council’ there is an online form to 

fill in.  Thank you for your help. 

 
 

School Census Thursday 19th January – Change of Lunch Menu 

 

 



Dates for your Diary New dates will be added in red. 

Thursday 19th January – School Census Day – Change of Lunch Menu 

Friday 27th January – Swimming Year 1, 2 and 4 and some 6. 

Friday 3rd February – Mobile Library for Year 3-6 

Friday 3rd February – KS2 Talent Show 

Monday 6th February – GB Olympic Swimmer Joe Roebuck Inspire+ Assembly. 

Friday 10th February – Swimming Year 1, 2 and 4 and some 6. 

Monday 13th February – Parents’ Evening and SEN Reviews 

Wednesday 15th February – Year R and Year 6 Heights and Weights in School. 

Wednesday 15th February – Parents’ Evening and SEN Reviews 

Monday 20th February-Friday 24th February – Half Term. 

 

Wednesday 1st March – Host Legacy Tour Assembly. 

Thursday 2nd March – Legacy Tour Assembly in Colsterworth. 

Friday 3rd March – Mobile Library for Year 3-6 

Friday 10th March – Swimming Year 1, 2 and 4 

Wednesday 15th March – Whole School Rock Kids in School – details to follow 

Friday 17th March – Mother’s Day Service – details to follow. 

Monday 20th March – PGL Half Day trip – Year 6 – details to follow 

Thursday 23rd March – Tempest Photography Class Photographs. 

Friday 24th March – Swimming Year 1, 2 and 4 

Friday 31st March – Easter Service – details to follow. 

Friday 31st March – Last day of term for Easter. 

 

Monday 17th April – School opens for the Summer Term – Children back to School. 

Tuesday 18th April – Jonathan Broom-Edwards Inspire+ Assembly 

Friday 21st April – Swimming Year 1, 2 and 3 

Monday 1st May – Bank Holiday – School Closed. 

Friday 5th May – Swimming Year 1, 2 and 3 

Monday 8th May – Bank Holiday – School Closed – for the coronation of King Charles III 

W/C 9th May – KS2 SATS week 

Friday 19th May – Swimming Year 1, 2 and 3 

W/C 22nd May – KS1 SATS week 

W/C 22nd May – Walk to School Week 

Monday 29th May – Friday 2nd June – Half Term. 

 

W/C 5th June – Year 4 Multiplication Test 

Thursday 8th/Friday 9th June – Year 6 Camp and Twinlakes 

W/C 12th June – SN Review Meetings and Year 1 phonics 

Wednesday 14th June – Year 3/4 Mini Olympics 

Friday 16th June – Swimming Year 1, 2 and 3 

Friday 16th June – Father’s Day Service – details to follow. 

Tuesday 20th June – Sports Day 

Friday 30th June – Swimming Year 1, 2 and 3 

Friday 30th June – Annual Reports sent home. 

Friday 7th July – Pre-School Funding end claim date for 15/30 hours free funding. 



Tuesday 11th July – Year 6 Leaver’s Assembly and Water Fight 

Wednesday 12th July – Last day of term for Summer. 

 

  QR code for the School Website. 

 

 

 

 

 

Year 2 Football 

 


